
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006242-2025 

Contract

TPPL Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council
Finance and Leasing DPS Category 1 – Contract hire of up
to 6 x Compact Road Sweepers (21533)

Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006242
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ca05  
Published 20 February 2025, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council

Ty Bronwydd, Bronwydd Avenue, Rhondda Cynon Taf

Porth

CF39 9DL

Contact

Ceri Millard

Email

Ceri.J.Millard@rctcbc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1443680681

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006242-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006242-2025
mailto:Ceri.J.Millard@rctcbc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/Index.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TPPL Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council Finance and Leasing DPS Category
1 – Contract hire of up to 6 x Compact Road Sweepers (21533)

Reference number

21533

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34921100 - Road sweepers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract hire of up to 6 x Compact Road Sweepers 3 year rental with 3 years of optional
extension.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £845,324.64

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

WALES



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract hire of up to 6 x Compact Road Sweepers 3 year rental with 3 years of optional
extension.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical – Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial – Price / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 year rental with 3 years of optional extension.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017047

/Notice/017047-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

TPPL Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council Finance and Leasing DPS Category
1 – Contract hire of up to 6 x Compact Road Sweepers (21533)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Karcher UK Limited

Karcher House, Brookhill Way, Oxfordshire

Bannurt

OX16 3ED

Email

chad.grainger@karcher.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:chad.grainger@karcher.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

+44 1295752000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

01350233

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £845,324.64

Total value of the contract/lot: £845,324.64



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=927864465

 GO Reference: GO-2025220-PRO-29506374

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The High Court, Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=927864465
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T11:10:23+0000
	TCPDF




